## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
N.V. Nutricia	06/21/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forbes Medi-Tech Inc.	
Street Address:	200-750 West Pender Street	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C2T8	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6933291

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Iterry@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Terry

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9056-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Terry

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFromNutriciaToForbesMediTechInc#page1.tif source=AssignmentFromNutriciaToForbesMediTechInc#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019679 FRAME: 0270**

500332869

## **CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY**

I, Susan M. Ben-Oliel, Barrister & Solicitor, do hereby certify, after careful inspection of both the original and the copy, that the attached assignment is a true and exact copy of an original assignment executed on June 21, 2006 and transferring rights in and to United States Patent No. 6,933,291 issued August 23, 2005 from N.V. Nutricia to Forbes Medi-Tech Inc., the said copy having been compared by me with the original, and found to be in exact conformity therewith.

Reviewed and Signed on July 26, 2007 by:

Súsan M. Ben-Oliel

Barrister & Solicitor

Notary Public

Susan M. Ben-Oliel, Barrister & Solicitor Suite 200-750 West Pender Street Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6C 2T8

Phone: 604-689-5899

PATENT REEL: 019679 FRAME: 0271

Patent No. 6,933,291

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, N.V. Nutricia is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment, in and to United States Patent No. 6.933.291 issued August 23, 2005;

WHEREAS, Forbes Medi-Tech Inc., located and doing business at 200-750 West Pender Street, Vancouver BC V6C2T8, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, N.V. Nutricia, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said patent in the United States for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the patent term as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by N.V Nutricia had this assignment and sale not been made.

N.V. Nutricla

RECORDED: 08/13/2007